

CORPORATE SERVICES –92/13

REQUEST

I would like to make the following request under the Freedom of Information Act.

1. How many staff have been given (please give job roles)

- a) warnings
- b) been dismissed

for improper use of Twitter and Facebook in 2012-13?

2. How many staff have been given (please give job roles)

- a) warnings
- b) been dismissed

for improper use of Twitter and Facebook in 2011-12?

3. How many staff have been given (please give job roles)

- a) warnings
- b) been dismissed

for improper use of Twitter and Facebook in 2010-11?

RESPONSE

Further to your FOI request regarding social media sent to the Council on 8 November, please find below the answers to your questions:-

1. How many staff have been given (please give job roles)

- a) warnings **three (Operator x 2 and Grounds Maintenance)**
- b) been dismissed - **nil**

for improper use of Twitter and Facebook in 2012-13?

2. How many staff have been given (please give job roles)

- a) warnings **two (administrator and Grounds Maintenance)**
- b) been dismissed - **nil**

for improper use of Twitter and Facebook in 2011-12?

3. How many staff have been given (please give job roles)

- a) warnings - **nil**
- b) been dismissed - **nil**

for improper use of Twitter and Facebook in 2010-11?